



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

DATE: 5/14/2019
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

| <i>RANK</i> | <i>VENDOR NAME</i> | | <i>TOTAL BID</i> |
|-------------|--|----|------------------|
| 1 | L. Anthony Construction, Inc. | \$ | 606,770.00 * |
| 2 | The G V Cement Contracting Co. | \$ | 682,775.00 |
| 3 | Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | \$ | 726,465.00 |
| 4 | Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc. | \$ | 784,874.00 |
| 5 | Century Cement Company, Inc. | \$ | 898,425.00 |
| 6 | Pamar Enterprises, Inc. | \$ | 1,068,085.00 |
| 7 | Bidigare Contractors, Inc. | \$ | 1,227,575.00 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation

AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Twp., MI 48316

The G V Cement Contracting Co.
20000 Dix-Toledo
Brownstown, MI 48183

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 4828

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | L. Anthony Construction, Inc. | | The G V Cement Contracting Co. | | Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Dr Structure, Rem | 58 | Ea | 300.00 | 17,400.00 | 600.00 | 34,800.00 | 500.00 | 29,000.00 |
| 2. | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 475 | Ft | 10.00 | 4,750.00 | 25.00 | 11,875.00 | 19.80 | 9,405.00 |
| 3. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 125 | Ft | 8.00 | 1,000.00 | 6.00 | 750.00 | 15.00 | 1,875.00 |
| 4. | Sidewalk, Rem | 650 | Syd | 5.00 | 3,250.00 | 12.00 | 7,800.00 | 12.50 | 8,125.00 |
| 5. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 375 | Syd | 7.00 | 2,625.00 | 12.00 | 4,500.00 | 12.50 | 4,687.50 |
| 6. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 3,400 | Syd | 10.00 | 34,000.00 | 6.00 | 20,400.00 | 12.00 | 40,800.00 |
| 7. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Modified | 50 | Cyd | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 | 45.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 8. | Maintenance Gravel, LM | 500 | Cyd | 1.00 | 500.00 | 20.00 | 10,000.00 | 38.50 | 19,250.00 |
| 9. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr. Det B | 75 | Ft | 50.00 | 3,750.00 | 60.00 | 4,500.00 | 84.50 | 6,337.50 |
| 10. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr. Det B | 400 | Ft | 50.00 | 20,000.00 * | 65.00 | 26,000.00 | 108.90 | 43,560.00 |
| 11. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 2 | Ea | 350.00 | 700.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 395.00 | 790.00 |
| 12. | _External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 61 | Ea | 425.00 | 25,925.00 | 300.00 | 18,300.00 | 475.00 | 28,975.00 |
| 13. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 1 | Ea | 200.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 850.00 | 850.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 | 1 | Ea | 200.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 575.00 | 575.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/Sump | 21 | Ea | 1,750.00 | 36,750.00 | 1,800.00 | 37,800.00 | 1,600.00 | 33,600.00 |
| 16. | _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/Sump | 37 | Ea | 2,500.00 | 92,500.00 | 2,200.00 | 81,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 74,000.00 |
| 17. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 8 | Ft | 150.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 18. | Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch | 3 | Ea | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 375.00 | 1,125.00 |
| 19. | _Dr Structure Trap, _inch | 38 | Ea | 500.00 | 19,000.00 | 400.00 | 15,200.00 | 355.00 | 13,490.00 |
| 20. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin | 55 | Ea | 500.00 | 27,500.00 | 550.00 | 30,250.00 | 550.00 | 30,250.00 |
| 21. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| 22. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified | 850 | Ft | 13.00 | 11,050.00 | 15.00 | 12,750.00 | 14.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 23. | HMA, 13A | 50 | Ton | 200.00 | 10,000.00 | 150.00 | 7,500.00 | 425.00 | 21,250.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
 2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316

The G V Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 4828

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | L. Anthony Construction, Inc. | | The G V Cement Contracting Co. | | Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 24. | _Curb Casting | 1 | Ea | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 375.00 | 375.00 |
| 25. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 13.00 | 650.00 | 24.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 26. | _Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified | 300 | Ft | 20.00 | 6,000.00 | 14.00 | 4,200.00 | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 27. | Cement | 5 | Ton | 100.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 28. | _Full Depth Sawcutting | 8,400 | Ft | 1.30 | 10,920.00 | 3.00 | 25,200.00 | 2.00 | 16,800.00 |
| 29. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 2,300 | Ea | 5.00 | 11,500.00 | 3.00 | 6,900.00 | 7.00 | 16,100.00 |
| 30. | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 | 125 | Ft | 22.00 | 2,750.00 | 38.00 | 4,750.00 | 25.00 | 3,125.00 |
| 31. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 4,000 | Sft | 5.50 | 22,000.00 | 7.00 | 28,000.00 | 7.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 32. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 1,100 | Sft | 6.00 | 6,600.00 | 7.50 | 8,250.00 | 8.25 | 9,075.00 |
| 33. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 700 | Sft | 8.00 | 5,600.00 | 10.00 | 7,000.00 | 9.25 | 6,475.00 |
| 34. | Detectable Warning Surface | 70 | Ft | 30.00 | 2,100.00 | 70.00 | 4,900.00 | 40.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 35. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 375 | Syd | 54.00 | 20,250.00 | 60.00 | 22,500.00 | 50.60 | 18,975.00 |
| 36. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 3,300 | Syd | 56.00 | 184,800.00 | 65.00 | 214,500.00 | 63.00 | 207,900.00 |
| 37. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch | 100 | Syd | 60.00 | 6,000.00 | 75.00 | 7,500.00 | 68.95 | 6,895.00 |
| 38. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 39. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 500 | Syd | 5.00 | 2,500.00 | 8.00 | 4,000.00 | 15.00 | 7,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 606,770.00 * | \$ | 682,775.00 | \$ | 726,465.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
 2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1. | Dr Structure, Rem | 58 | Ea | 700.00 | 40,600.00 | 500.00 | 29,000.00 | 665.00 | 38,570.00 |
| 2. | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 475 | Ft | 40.00 | 19,000.00 | 25.00 | 11,875.00 | 45.00 | 21,375.00 |
| 3. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 125 | Ft | 26.00 | 3,250.00 | 12.00 | 1,500.00 | 10.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 4. | Sidewalk, Rem | 650 | Syd | 20.00 | 13,000.00 | 12.00 | 7,800.00 | 3.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 5. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 375 | Syd | 20.00 | 7,500.00 | 15.00 | 5,625.00 | 4.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 6. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 3,400 | Syd | 20.00 | 68,000.00 | 20.00 | 68,000.00 | 18.00 | 61,200.00 |
| 7. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Modified | 50 | Cyd | 15.00 | 750.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 65.00 | 3,250.00 |
| 8. | Maintenance Gravel, LM | 500 | Cyd | 3.00 | 1,500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 25.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 9. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr. Det B | 75 | Ft | 45.00 | 3,375.00 | 100.00 | 7,500.00 | 234.00 | 17,550.00 |
| 10. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr. Det B | 400 | Ft | 49.00 | 19,600.00 | 100.00 | 40,000.00 | 237.00 | 94,800.00 |
| 11. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 2 | Ea | 400.00 | 800.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 770.00 | 1,540.00 |
| 12. | _External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 61 | Ea | 410.00 | 25,010.00 | 500.00 | 30,500.00 | 880.00 | 53,680.00 |
| 13. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 760.00 | 760.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 | 1 | Ea | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/Sump | 21 | Ea | 2,400.00 | 50,400.00 | 3,000.00 | 63,000.00 | 4,650.00 | 97,650.00 |
| 16. | _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/Sump | 37 | Ea | 2,700.00 | 99,900.00 | 4,000.00 | 148,000.00 | 5,450.00 | 201,650.00 |
| 17. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 8 | Ft | 300.00 | 2,400.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 | 450.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 18. | Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch | 3 | Ea | 350.00 | 1,050.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 19. | _Dr Structure Trap, _inch | 38 | Ea | 350.00 | 13,300.00 | 500.00 | 19,000.00 | 350.00 | 13,300.00 |
| 20. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin | 55 | Ea | 680.00 | 37,400.00 | 500.00 | 27,500.00 | 510.00 | 28,050.00 |
| 21. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 680.00 | 680.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 510.00 | 510.00 |
| 22. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified | 850 | Ft | 19.00 | 16,150.00 | 16.00 | 13,600.00 | 18.00 | 15,300.00 |
| 23. | HMA, 13A | 50 | Ton | 200.00 | 10,000.00 | 250.00 | 12,500.00 | 250.00 | 12,500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
 2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

| Item No. | Description | Estimated | | Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc. | | Century Cement Company, Inc. | | Pamar Enterprises, Inc. | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|-------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| | | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 24. | _Curb Casting | 1 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 660.00 | 660.00 |
| 25. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 6.00 | 300.00 | 5.00 | 250.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 26. | _Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified | 300 | Ft | 6.00 | 1,800.00 | 18.00 | 5,400.00 | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 27. | Cement | 5 | Ton | 180.00 | 900.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 200.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 28. | _Full Depth Sawcutting | 8,400 | Ft | 2.30 | 19,320.00 | 4.00 | 33,600.00 | 2.00 | 16,800.00 |
| 29. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 2,300 | Ea | 6.00 | 13,800.00 | 10.00 | 23,000.00 | 5.00 | 11,500.00 |
| 30. | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 | 125 | Ft | 27.00 | 3,375.00 | 35.00 | 4,375.00 | 22.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 31. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 4,000 | Sft | 4.39 | 17,560.00 | 5.00 | 20,000.00 | 5.50 | 22,000.00 |
| 32. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 1,100 | Sft | 4.89 | 5,379.00 | 6.00 | 6,600.00 | 6.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 33. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 700 | Sft | 9.00 | 6,300.00 | 8.00 | 5,600.00 | 8.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 34. | Detectable Warning Surface | 70 | Ft | 125.00 | 8,750.00 | 40.00 | 2,800.00 | 30.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 35. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 375 | Syd | 55.00 | 20,625.00 | 60.00 | 22,500.00 | 54.00 | 20,250.00 |
| 36. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 3,300 | Syd | 65.00 | 214,500.00 | 65.00 | 214,500.00 | 56.00 | 184,800.00 |
| 37. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch | 100 | Syd | 70.00 | 7,000.00 | 70.00 | 7,000.00 | 60.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 38. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 |
| 39. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 500 | Syd | 9.00 | 4,500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 19.88 | 9,940.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 784,874.00 | \$ | 898,425.00 | \$ | 1,068,085.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
 2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------|
| 1. | Dr Structure, Rem | 58 | Ea | 1,150.00 | 66,700.00 |
| 2. | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 475 | Ft | 60.00 | 28,500.00 |
| 3. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 125 | Ft | 35.00 | 4,375.00 |
| 4. | Sidewalk, Rem | 650 | Syd | 18.00 | 11,700.00 |
| 5. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 375 | Syd | 20.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 6. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 3,400 | Syd | 27.50 | 93,500.00 |
| 7. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Modified | 50 | Cyd | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 8. | Maintenance Gravel, LM | 500 | Cyd | 35.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 9. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr. Det B | 75 | Ft | 175.00 | 13,125.00 |
| 10. | Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr. Det B | 400 | Ft | 205.00 | 82,000.00 |
| 11. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 2 | Ea | 1,700.00 | 3,400.00 |
| 12. | _External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 61 | Ea | 2,000.00 | 122,000.00 |
| 13. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 1 | Ea | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 | 1 | Ea | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/Sump | 21 | Ea | 4,000.00 | 84,000.00 |
| 16. | _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/Sump | 37 | Ea | 500.00 | 18,500.00 * |
| 17. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 8 | Ft | 4,500.00 | 36,000.00 * |
| 18. | Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch | 3 | Ea | 900.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 19. | _Dr Structure Trap, _inch | 38 | Ea | 650.00 | 24,700.00 |
| 20. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin | 55 | Ea | 600.00 | 33,000.00 |
| 21. | _Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| 22. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch, Modified | 850 | Ft | 25.00 | 21,250.00 |
| 23. | HMA, 13A | 50 | Ton | 250.00 | 12,500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
 2019 Sewer Structure Rehabilitation
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0411

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------------------|
| 24. | _Curb Casting | 1 | Ea | 650.00 | 650.00 |
| 25. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 26. | _Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified | 300 | Ft | 35.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 27. | Cement | 5 | Ton | 600.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 28. | _Full Depth Sawcutting | 8,400 | Ft | 4.50 | 37,800.00 |
| 29. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 2,300 | Ea | 13.00 | 29,900.00 |
| 30. | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 | 125 | Ft | 65.00 | 8,125.00 |
| 31. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 4,000 | Sft | 7.50 | 30,000.00 |
| 32. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 1,100 | Sft | 8.50 | 9,350.00 |
| 33. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 700 | Sft | 25.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 34. | Detectable Warning Surface | 70 | Ft | 70.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 35. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 375 | Syd | 78.00 | 29,250.00 |
| 36. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 3,300 | Syd | 95.00 | 313,500.00 |
| 37. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch | 100 | Syd | 125.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 38. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 39. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 500 | Syd | 15.00 | 7,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 1,227,575.00 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER